
TEL: (0s1) 2650805-7 FAx : (051) 26st2ss-6

THE PREMIER SUGAR MILLS & DISTILLERY CO. LTD.
King's Arcade, 20-A, Markaz R-7, P.O. Box l529r lslamabad

L.c4
ReftPSM/PSX l nlwvr May27,2025

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Dear Sir,

WewouldliketoinformyouthattheBoardof Directors,of theCompanyintheN{eetingheldonTuesday, May27,2025at1 l:30a.m,

has approved the following financial results flor the Quarter and Half Year encled on March 31,2024:

Quarter ended Six Months Period ended

March 31, March 31, March 31, March 31,

2025 2024 2025 2024

468,340 195 551,612 511,532

(16,656) Qs) (23,581) (78,030)

451,684

' (448,201\

3,493

(50,198)

(27,132)

, 48,536

(794',)

(26,105)

(700,426)

Sales

Less : sales tax

Sales - net

Cost of sales

Gross profiU (loss)

Distribution cost

Administrative expenses

Other income

Other expenses

Loss from operations

Finance cost

Loss before income tax,

minimum tax and final tax l,

Mlnimum and finaltax levies

Loss before income tax

lncome taxation - deffered

Loss after taxation

1,66

(1,47,625)

528,031

(649,796\

433,502

(724,715)

(147,459)

(464)

(44,158)

80,716

0

(111,365)

(91,950)

(121,765)

(51,557)

(61,028)

66,61

(7e4)

Q90,613)

Q,516)

(t4,165)

92,977

0

(168,683)

(727,369)

Q74,377)

(122,267)

(126,537)

(6,082)

Q03,315)

(10,318)

Ql3,633)

46,845

(296,052)

(7,037)

Q96,644)

(15,748)

(132,613)

10,733

(303,089)

58,267

(412,392)

714,737

(121,880) (166,788) (244,822) (298,255)

Loss per s (32.s0) (44.48) _ss.ry_ (7e.s3)

reports of our Company will be submitted electronically through PUCARS as per PSX Notice No. PSXN -
5036

Yours

03,2018.

Secretary

The

Factory : Phones: (0937) 8 62051,862052, E63,*43, Fex: (0!Xl7) E629E9 Tebr 52,104 PSMMN PK MARDAII

Re: FINANCIAL RESULTS FORTHE QUARTERAND HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31.2025



TEL: (0s1) 26s080s-7 FAx : (0s1) 26sl2ss-6

THE PREMIER SUGARMILLS & DISTILLERY CO. L.ITD.
King's Arcade, 20-ArM*rkazE'7, P.O. Box lszgrlslamabad

L, L,s

Ref: PSM/PSX/Ls/LoL( MaY27,2025

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Re: CONSOLTDATED CONpENqEp INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31. 2025

Dear Sir,
We'would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, in the Meeting held on Tuesday, May 27 2025 at 11:30 a.m, has approved

the following consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on March 31,2025:

Sales - local
- export

Quarter ended Six month period ended
March 31, March 31, March 3{, March 31'

2025 2024 2025 2024
Rupees in thousand --------"'--:

5,343,238 4,283,721 10,006,795 11,392,282

kss: sales tax, other govdrnment levies and discount
Sales - net
Cost of sales

Gross profrt
Selling and distribution expenses
Administrative and general expenses

Other income
Other expenses
(Loss) /profit from operations
Finance cost

Share of loss from
Associated Companies

(Loss) /profit before income tax,
minimum tax and final tax levies

Minimum and final tax levies

Loss before Income tax
Taxation - Group

- cuffent
- deferred

Associated Companies

7,076,767

7)

6,312,450

(6,137,343)

175,107

(379,643)

(466,369)

136,356

(2,7461

(537,295)

(979,266)

(1,516,561)

(2,698)

(1,519,259)

(114,534)

(1,633,793)

0

629,686

629,686

21

629,707

1,759,938

6,043,659

(677,297)

5,366,362

(4,318,830)

1,047,532

(23e,886)

(352,488)

81,282
(44,061)

492,379

(1,449,878)

(957,499)

4,006,839

14,669,022 15,399,121

(e57,49e)

(27,917)

(985,416)

55,856

164,088

219,944

0

219,944

(765,472)

(1,317,340)

13,351,682

113,24/.,2051
107,477

(681,438)

(899,005)

618,612

(2,7521

(857,106)

92.671)

(3,049,777)

(5,6q5)

(3,055,442)

(139,292)

(3,194,7341

0

1,196,090

{,{ 96,090

(3)

1,196,097

(1,530,831)

13,868,290

(11,128,436)

2,739,854

(479,977)

(750,796)

't37,827

(10,1 18)

1,636,790

(2,252,706)

(615,e16)

(12,608)

(628,524)

(55,816)

(684,340)

(57,499)

271,001

2'.13,502

(54)

213,448

(1,998,647) (470,892)Loss after taxation (1,004,086)

--- Rupees

Combined loss per Share (154.291 _wo.n (2sr.02) _e!jg.
reports of our Company will be submitted electronically through PUCARS as per PSX Notice No. PSXN-5036 dated September 03,

(M

Factory : Phones: (0937) E62051, 862052, 86343, Fax: (0!Xi7) E62989 Tebx 52404 PSMMN PK MARDAN

4,662,2271,733,529

0








